

### Description

A light-to-medium caliper recycled cartonboard suitable for most folding carton applications.

### Features

- o Also available in kraft-back and calipers up to 38 pt

### Machine Trim

- o PM#1 134"



### Certifications/Compliances

#### Environmental & Safety

ASTM F963 & EN 71-3 European Toy Safety compliant  
 CONEG Model Heavy metal compliant (Pb, Cd, Hg & Cr<sup>6+</sup>)  
 RoHS compliant  
 US California Proposition 65 compliant  
 REACH compliant  
 Ozone-Depleting Chemicals free manufacturing

#### Food Contact<sup>1</sup>

USFDA 21 CFR §176.260 (pulp from reclaimed fiber)

USFDA 21 CFR §176.170 - Contact with aqueous & fatty foods (subject to extraction limitations): all non-alcoholic foods (Type I, II, III, V, VI-B, VII, and IX), except dairy products & modifications (Type IV) and Type VI-A and VI-C [Table 1 – 21 CFR §176.170(c)] under conditions of use C – G [Table 2 – 21 CFR §176.170(c)]

USFDA 21 CFR §176.180 - Contact with dry food (Type VIII)

<sup>1</sup>Note: It is the responsibility of the buyer or user to assure suitability for the intended food contact application.

	TAPPI	Nominal Values						
<b>Caliper (0.001 “)</b>	T411	<b>.014</b>	<b>.016</b>	<b>.018</b>	<b>.020</b>	<b>.022</b>	<b>.024</b>	<b>.026</b>
<b>Basis Weight -Gauge 6 (lbs/msf)</b>	T410	63	69	77	82	88	96	104
<b>Taber Stiffness (gf.cm)</b>	MD T489	137	186	260	340	425	519	627
	CD	53	72	98	126	160	195	229

All physical measurements are based on unconditioned paperboard.  
 Measurements taken after sheeting or other conversion processes may not match these values.

**For additional information, please contact your sales representative.**